FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 2/19/2024

Tamara Siragusa Director, Sales & Marketing Responsive Technology Partners

M: (478) 451-9601 O: (478) 387-0157

tamara.siragusa@responsivetechnologypartners.com

## Lauren Smith Achieves Certification with the Society of Human Resource Management

**Raleigh, North Carolina – February 19, 2024** – Responsive Technology Partners, Inc. is proud to announce that Lauren Smith, our esteemed Director of Human Resources, has successfully earned the certification of Certified Professional (CP) through the Society of Human Resource Management.



Lauren Smith
Director of Human
Resources at
Responsive Technology
Partners, Inc.

This certification marks a significant milestone in Lauren's career, demonstrating her dedication to excellence and her commitment to staying at the forefront of the HR profession. The Society of Human Resource Management CP certification is a testament to her expertise in HR management and her ongoing pursuit of professional development.

Lauren has been an invaluable asset to Responsive Technology Partners, consistently demonstrating her exceptional leadership skills, strategic thinking, and dedication to fostering a positive and inclusive workplace culture. Her passion for HR excellence has not only enriched our organization but has also positively impacted the lives of our employees.

"We are incredibly proud of Lauren's achievement," said Steven McComas MPA, MBA, CPA, CGMA and CEO of Responsive Technology Partners, Inc. "This certification reflects her unwavering commitment to excellence and reinforces her ability to lead our HR initiatives with

expertise and professionalism."

As a certified member of the Society of Human Resource Management, Lauren will continue to drive innovation and excellence in HR practices at Responsive Technology Partners, ensuring that our organization remains at the forefront of industry standards and best practices.

Please join us in congratulating Lauren on this remarkable accomplishment. She is truly deserving of this recognition, and we look forward to her continued contributions to Responsive Technology Partners and the HR profession.

Responsive Technology Partners, a joint venture between Pineland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. and Wilkes Communications, provides superior IT support services throughout Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, Virginia, and Texas, as well as across the U.S. Our service offerings include IT support, cybersecurity and compliance, telephony, cloud services, Restaurant and Hospitality cloud-based point of sale implementation and management, access control & camera systems, cabling, digital marketing, and data center services. Simply put our company's mission is "to provide world-class customer service through industry leading IT solutions that make every customer feel as if they are our only customer." Learn more **About Us** here: <a href="https://www.responsivetechnologypartners.com">www.responsivetechnologypartners.com</a>